Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

*‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 4 - 2021

IMO

7053264
7619537
7619537
9399741
8520446
9306299
8318128
9158159
9313199
9218014
9598189
9012989
9586588
9234094
7351070
9390393
9001148
9367906
9732943
8115552
8917730
8205187
9219381
9110391
9155406
9543328
9370836
9337872
9473121
8881711
9597771
9364007

Name*

FALKNES

HIZIR AS

HIZIR AS
ROBIN 4

SALIX
ADNAN N
AMANY QUEEN
BALGARKA
BALTIC TERN
BAY 1

BBG ENDEAVOR
BERGFJORD
BULKER BEE 20
CADENA 3
CHRISTOS LXI
GEIR TORE H
GOTTLIED
IMPERATOR
JABAL ALKAWR
LADY FARIDA
LEO |

LISAD

LOUIS S

MSC DYMPHNA
NAVI SKY
NAVIN VULTURE
NEW AMORGOS
NEW SPIRIT
NIKOLAOS
OMSKIY-134
PANORAMA
SEA TRADER

Flag

TG
KM
KM
LR
PA
AG
TG
MT
Ccy
TV
HK
AL
MT
MT
PA
NO
VU
MH
MH
MD
TG
AG
AG
PA
PW
MH
PA
MT
LR
RU
MH
MT

Inspection
Date

23-4-2021
15-4-2021
3-4-2021
8-3-2021
7-4-2021
12-4-2021
15-4-2021
25-3-2021
8-4-2021
23-4-2021
6-4-2021
25-3-2021
1-4-2021
5-2-2021
19-4-2021
25-4-2021
19-4-2021
24-4-2021
16-4-2021
29-3-2021
26-4-2021
21-4-2021
25-2-2021
12-4-2021
26-4-2021
14-4-2021
5-4-2021
18-4-2021
8-4-2021
14-3-2021
6-4-2021

14-4-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

on Port State Control

Nr. of det
<36

2
2

Paris MoU . |
Duration Of Release
Detention Date
8 30-4-2021
3 17-4-2021
6 8-4-2021
36 12-4-2021
7 13-4-2021
3 14-4-2021
6 20-4-2021
8 1-4-2021
10 17-4-2021
1 23-4-2021
1 6-4-2021
13 6-4-2021
10 10-4-2021
62 7-4-2021
2 20-4-2021
4 28-4-2021
4 22-4-2021
3 26-4-2021
3 18-4-2021
10 7-4-2021
4 29-4-2021
2 22-4-2021
41 6-4-2021
3 14-4-2021
4 29-4-2021
14 27-4-2021
5 9-4-2021
4 21-4-2021
3 10-4-2021
40 22-4-2021
3 8-4-2021
8 21-4-2021

Page 1 of 2



IMO

8419635
9437529
9691149
9718131
9687150

9613226

38

Name*

SORMOVSKIY-3057
ST. PETER

SUNRISE BRIGHT
TOMINI HARMONY
UNISON MEDAL
VANTAGE RIDER

Flag

RU
BS
SG
MH
HK
LR

Inspection
Date

6-4-2021
10-4-2021
6-4-2021
22-4-2021
12-4-2021

24-3-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

15

11

14

Release
Date

20-4-2021
20-4-2021
9-4-2021
23-4-2021
13-4-2021

6-4-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 4 -2021

IMO*

7053264
7619537
7619537
8520446
9399741
7351070
8115552
8205187
8318128
8419635
8881711
8917730
9001148
9012989
9110391
9155406
9158159
9218014
9219381
9234094
9306299
9313199
9337872
9364007
9367906
9370836
9390393
9437529
9473121
9543328
9586588
9597771

Name

FALKNES

HIZIR AS

HIZIR AS

SALIX

ROBIN 4
CHRISTOS LXI
LADY FARIDA
LISAD

AMANY QUEEN
SORMOVSKIY-3057
OMSKIY-134
LEO |
GOTTLIED
BERGFJORD
MSC DYMPHNA
NAVI| SKY
BALGARKA
BAY 1

LOUIS S
CADENA 3
ADNAN N
BALTIC TERN
NEW SPIRIT
SEA TRADER
IMPERATOR
NEW AMORGOS
GEIR TOREH
ST. PETER
NIKOLAOS
NAVIN VULTURE
BULKER BEE 20
PANORAMA

Flag

TG
KM
KM
PA
LR
PA
MD
AG
TG
RU
RU
TG
VU
AL
PA
PW
MT
TV
AG
MT
AG
CcYy
MT
MT
MH
PA
NO
BS
LR
MH
MT
MH

Inspection
Date

23-4-2021
15-4-2021

3-4-2021

7-4-2021

8-3-2021
19-4-2021
29-3-2021
21-4-2021
15-4-2021

6-4-2021
14-3-2021
26-4-2021
19-4-2021
25-3-2021
12-4-2021
26-4-2021
25-3-2021
23-4-2021
25-2-2021

5-2-2021
12-4-2021

8-4-2021
18-4-2021
14-4-2021
24-4-2021

5-4-2021
25-4-2021
10-4-2021

8-4-2021
14-4-2021

1-4-2021

6-4-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

8
3
6
7
36

10

15
40

41
62

10

11

14
10

Paris MoU . .

on Port State Control

Release Date

30-4-2021
17-4-2021
8-4-2021
13-4-2021
12-4-2021
20-4-2021
7-4-2021
22-4-2021
20-4-2021
20-4-2021
22-4-2021
29-4-2021
22-4-2021
6-4-2021
14-4-2021
29-4-2021
1-4-2021
23-4-2021
6-4-2021
7-4-2021
14-4-2021
17-4-2021
21-4-2021
21-4-2021
26-4-2021
9-4-2021
28-4-2021
20-4-2021
10-4-2021
27-4-2021
10-4-2021

8-4-2021

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

2
2



IMO*

9598189
9613226
9687150
9691149
9718131

9732943

38

Name

BBG ENDEAVOR
VANTAGE RIDER
UNISON MEDAL
SUNRISE BRIGHT
TOMINI HARMONY
JABAL ALKAWR

Flag

HK
LR
HK
SG
MH
MH

Inspection
Date

6-4-2021
24-3-2021
12-4-2021

6-4-2021
22-4-2021

16-4-2021

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

1
14

Release Date

6-4-2021
6-4-2021
13-4-2021
9-4-2021
23-4-2021

18-4-2021

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1
1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 9399741 Company Interunity Management GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: ROBIN 4 Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Liberia 32984 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2021-4-12 36 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-7-2020  13-12-2022
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-7-2020 13-12-2022
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2021 3-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Insulation wetted through (oil) Rectified no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks Rectified no
Electrical installations in general Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Other (fire safety) Rectified no
Machinery controls alarm Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8520446
Name: SALIX

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Company

- 2021

Wakes & Co Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

Charterer

Type

General cargo/multipurp

LA

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Porto Nogaro

Date of release
2021-4-13

Gross tonnage
2120

Keeldate
1984

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-5-2020 16-6-2022
Overseas Marine Certification Services Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-3-2021 4-8-2021
Overseas Marine Certification Services Load Line 5-3-2021 4-8-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats Rectified yes Overseas Marine Certification Services
Stowage Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 7619537 Company IBC Guler Dis Ticaret Ltd Sti, , , Comoros
Name: HIZIR AS Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro passenger ship Comoros 7300 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kavkaz 2021-4-17 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-3-2021 20-9-2022
Phoenix Register of Shipping Passenger Ship Safety 31-3-2021  30-6-2021
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-11-2020 3-5-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for survival craft Rectified no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation Rectified no
Fire pumps and its pipes Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no

Page 3 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 7053264 Company Falkeid Shipping AS, , , Togo
Name: FALKNES Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp

Togo

Port of detention

Avaldsnes

Date of release
2021-5-30

1276

Keeldate
1970

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-4-2021 16-7-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 16-4-2021 16-7-2021
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 9-3-2021 24-11-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by

the Company is

required within 3

months
Fire fighting equipment and appliances Rectified no

Page 4 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 9732943 Company Oman Ship Management Co SAOC, , , Marshall Islands
Name: JABAL ALKAWR Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Oldendorff , c/o Colley West Shipping Ltd., #2170 — 1050 W. Pender St , Vancouver , CA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 36353 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2021-4-18 3 day(s) 26
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-11-2020  24-11-2024  Peru 8-12-2020
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2021 9-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM To be rectified before no
departure
On board programme for the prevention of occupational injuries Rectified no

and deaseases

Page 5 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9718131
Name: TOMINI HARMONY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

- 2021

Tomini Transports LLC, , , Marshall Islands

PACIFIC BASIN SUPRA MAX LTD, n/a, n/a,CN

Flag

Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Port Moody

Date of release

2021-4-23

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
36415

Keeldate
2014

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Auxiliary engine
ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by

the Company is
required within 3

months

2 day(s) 7
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-11-2020 24-11-2025
14-2-2017 13-2-2022 Canada 22-4-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9691149
Name: SUNRISE BRIGHT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

China Classification Society

China Classification Society

Company

Classification society China Classification Society

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

- 2021

Dasin Shipping Pte Ltd, , , Singapore

Clipper Group , 17/F, 625 Kings Road , Hongkong , CN

Flag

Singapore

Port of detention

Vancouver

Date of release
2021-4-9

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
21728

Keeldate
2013

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention

Garbage shipboard handling

Action Taken

Rectified

4  day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
21-7-2019 3-8-2024 Australia 14-6-2020
8-12-2019 27-12-2024

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9687150
Name: UNISON MEDAL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2021

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Unison Marine Corp, , , Hong Kong (CN)

Date of release
2021-4-13

Port of detention
Kotka

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Charterer Weco Bulk A/S, , , DK
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Hong Kong (CN) 22476

Keeldate
2014

Duration of detention
2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Last Survey

Action Taken

Korea, Republic of

Date

24-10-2020

Issued Expiry
2-4-2021 1-7-2021
15-11-2019 5-1-2025
9-10-2020 28-7-2025
RO related

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9613226
Name: VANTAGE RIDER

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

- 2021

Company

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Vantage Shipping Lines SA, , , Liberia

Date of release
2021-4-6

Port of detention
Gibraltar

Charterer ),
Type Flag Gross tonnage
Bulk carrier Liberia 18481

Keeldate
2010

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
3

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 30-5-2020 29-5-2025
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-6-2020 25-5-2021
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 21-2-2020 25-5-2021  China 31-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine As in the agreed class no
condition
ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions Rectified no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 9 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 9598189 Company An Shun International Ship, , , Hong Kong (CN)
Name: BBG ENDEAVOR Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer EPR AG,BARR, EP Resource Asia,GapitaGreen,138 Market Street,Singapore 048 , Singapore ,
SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Hong Kong (CN) 44373 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Vancouver 2021-4-6 1 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-1-2021  19-1-2026
Lloyd's Register Load Line 16-1-2021 19-1-2026
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2018 16-7-2023  China 16-1-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Emergency fire pump and its pipes Rectified no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 10 of 39 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 9597771 Company F-Maritime SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: PANORAMA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer LANGLOIS ENTERPRISE LTD, , ATHENS, GR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 44261 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Venice 2021-4-8 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-6-2018 16-2-2022  Brazil 1-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 24-3-2017 16-2-2022  Brazil 1-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 22-4-2018 19-4-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) Rectified no
Provisions quantity Rectified no

Page 11 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9586588
Name: BULKER BEE 20

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2021

Q-Shipping BV, , , Malta

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Charterer

Type
Bulk carrier

Nova Marine Carriers SA , , Lugano, CH

Flag
Malta

Port of detention
Hull

Date of release
2021-4-10

Gross tonnage
15545

Keeldate
2009

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-2-2021  28-9-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 11-2-2021 28-9-2025

RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 11-2-2021 17-8-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related

ISM Corrective action taken no
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Page 12 of 39

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9543328
Name: NAVIN VULTURE

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Charterer ),

- 2021

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Bright Denizcilik ve Gemi, , , Marshall Islands

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Marshall Islands

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Port of detention

Piombino

Date of release
2021-4-27

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5087

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
14 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
35

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

30-4-2019
30-4-2019
12-9-2019

27-6-2024
27-6-2024
21-8-2024

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-

VDR)

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Sanitary Facilities

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Turkey
Turkey

Date
17-6-2020
17-6-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 13 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period : 4
Ropes and wires

Cargo & other hatchways
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Fire drills

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Means of escape

Other (fire safety)

- 2021
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

IMO :9473121 Company
Name: NIKOLAOS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Aberdeen Intertrade Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Caravel Shipping Ltd , 21 Floor, Central Plaza,18 Harbour Road , Hong Kong , CN

Flag
Liberia

Port of detention

Vancouver

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Date of release
2021-4-10

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2008

Gross tonnage
41342

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Other (machinery)

ISM

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

3 day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-2-2020 16-8-2024 China 13-10-2020
6-1-2020 11-1-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 14 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO :9437529
Name: ST. PETER

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Other (MARPOL operational)

Company Tri Bulk Shipping Ltd , , , Bahamas

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

Bulk carrier Bahamas 20748 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ust-Luga 2021-4-20 11 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2018 16-3-2022  Egypt 29-4-2020
Load Line 17-3-2017  16-3-2022  Egypt 29-4-2020
Safety Management Certificate 18-5-2017 16-3-2022  Portugal 7-10-2019

Action Taken
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9390393 Company
Name: GEIR TORE H

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Geir Hokland AS, , , Norway

Classification society DNV GL AS

LA

Flag

Norway

Port of detention

Murmansk

Date of release
2021-4-28

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
2010

Keeldate
2006

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Insulation

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

4  day(s) 13
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-3-2020 31-12-2023
23-3-2020 10-3-2025 Norway 21-12-2020
21-9-2018 21-9-2023

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9370836 Company
Name: NEW AMORGOS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

- 2021

New Shipping Ltd-LIB, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

NOLARMA, , , CH

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2021-4-9

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

60195

Keeldate
2008

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
18

Issued
8-11-2018
8-11-2018

21-12-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention
Endorsement by flagstate

ISM

Galley, handlingroom (maintenance)
Cleanliness of engine room

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fixed fire extinguishing installation
Fire-dampers

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Expiry Last Survey
1-10-2023
1-10-2023

20-12-2021

Date
17-9-2020
17-9-2020
15-1-2019

Greece
Greece

Greece

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 9367906
Name: IMPERATOR

Company

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Evalend Shipping Co SA, , , Marshall Islands

Quality Freight UK, , Liverpool , UK

Flag
Marshall Islands

Port of detention

Saint Petersburg

Date of release
2021-4-26

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage Keeldate
11743 2008

30-12-2017
27-9-2020
29-6-2018

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

3 day(s) 25

Expiry
27-4-2022
27-4-2022
29-9-2023

Issued Last Survey Date
11-9-2020

27-9-2020

Malaysia
Thailand

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Gauges,thermometers, etc
Pollution report-MARPOL Annex |
Other (MARPOL Annex |)

Sewage treatment plant

ISM

Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Other safety in general

Action Taken

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

RO related
no

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9364007 Company
Name: SEA TRADER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Marine Trans Management LLC, , , Malta

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Eysk

Date of release
2021-4-21

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
5197

Keeldate
2005

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
19

Deficiencies reason for detention
Emergency equipment for 2-way comm.

Qil filtering equipment

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Date
21-7-2020
21-7-2020
14-1-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
21-7-2020 12-7-2022 Ukraine
11-7-2017 12-7-2022 Ukraine
3-12-2017  2-12-2022  Ukraine
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 9337872 Company Protank Management SA, , , Malta
Name: NEW SPIRIT Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer HYPROC, BP 16.ARZEW 31200, ORAN, DZ
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker/Chemical tank  Malta 8499 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sarroch 2021-4-21 4  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2018 11-8-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-9-2020  31-3-2023
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 14-9-2020 31-3-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications Rectified no
Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert. Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) Rectified no
Other (MARPOL operational) Rectified no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO :9313199 Company X-Press Feeders, , , Cyprus
Name: BALTIC TERN Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage
36 months: 1 Container Cyprus 16324

Port of detention

Rotterdam

Date of release
2021-4-17

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
2004

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
14

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage

Cargo Securing Manual

Cargo operation

Fire-dampers

Action Taken
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date
30-1-2021
30-1-2021

Issued Expiry Last Survey
17-7-2020 31-1-2025  Netherlands
30-7-2020 31-1-2025  Netherlands
23-2-2020 23-2-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 9306299 Company Anmar Shipping & Trading Ltd , Poyraz Sokak Egitim Mah Kadikoy 34722 Istanbul, , Antigua
and Barbuda
Name: ADNAN N Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 5581 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Dunkerque (GPM) 2021-4-14 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-8-2018 1-6-2022  Turkey 2-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 9-8-2017 1-6-2022  Turkey 2-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-10-2018  20-9-2023
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no

Machinery spaces
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9234094 Company
Name: CADENA 3

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2021

AW Ship Management Ltd, , , Malta

Classification society Lloyd's Register

LA

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Leixoes

Date of release
2021-4-7

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
23235

Keeldate
2002

Duration of detention
62 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
28

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Electronic charts (ECDIS)

Bilge pumping arrangements
Sewage treatment plant
ISM

Other cargo/timber/deck/construction
Fire detection and alarm system
Other (SOLAS operational)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Date

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-1-2021 12-3-2021
12-1-2021 12-4-2023
12-1-2021 12-7-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
yes Lloyd's Register
no
no
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9219381 Company
Name: LOUIS S

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Schepers GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society DNV GL AS

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-4-6

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
35881

Keeldate
2001

Duration of detention
41 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
42

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

20-8-2018 30-4-2023
20-8-2018 30-4-2023
9-7-2018 17-7-2023

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Bilge pumping arrangements
UMS - Ship
ISM

Non-payment of wages

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

South Africa

Germany

Date
22-7-2020
22-7-2020

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO :9218014 Company
Name: BAY 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo

- 2021

nordships maritime private Itd , 501, aditya banarsi heritage. near chincoli bunder Road ,
mumbay , Tuvalu

7

7’

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag

Tuvalu

Port of detention

Gijon

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Date of release
2021-4-23

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Continuous synopsis record

Propulsion main engine

Qil filtering equipment

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements

Sewage treatment plant

Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Electrical

Action Taken
To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

To be rectified before
departure

Gross tonnage

9600

Keeldate
2000

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

1 day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-4-2021 31-5-2021
21-4-2021 31-5-2021
22-4-2021 21-10-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes

yes

yes

no

no

yes

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 25 of 39

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

Cleanliness of engine room To be rectified before yes Bureau Veritas
departure
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9158159 Company
Name: BALGARKA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

- 2021

Navigation Maritime Bulgare , , , Malta

Classification society Lloyd's Register

EUROCHEM GROUP AG OR NOM, , ZURIG, CH

Flag
Malta

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Date of release
2021-4-1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
RINA Services S.p.A.

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Keeldate
1998

Gross tonnage
25065

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Deficiencies reason for detention
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Auxiliary engine
ISM

Electrical installations in general
Cargo & other hatchways
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire pumps and its pipes

Action Taken

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

8 day(s) 38
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-2-2021 8-4-2021
27-11-2018 8-1-2024 Spain 23-2-2021
30-4-2019 25-6-2024
RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Lloyd's Register
no
yes Lloyd's Register
no
yes Lloyd's Register
yes Lloyd's Register
yes Lloyd's Register
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers Rectified yes Lloyd's Register
IMO : 9155406 Company GAR Shipping Sarl, 1st Floor, 11, Agiou Spyridonos Street, 185 35, Piraeus, Palau
Name: NAVI SKY Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 4115 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tarragona 2021-4-29 4  day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-1-2021 3-6-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 4-1-2021 3-6-2021
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-1-2021 30-6-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats Rectified no
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9110391 Company
Name: MSC DYMPHNA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

- 2021

MSC Shipmanagement Ltd , , , Panama

7

7’

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Panama

Port of detention

Livorno

Date of release
2021-4-14

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
64054

Keeldate
1996

Duration of detention

3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
10

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

18-4-2019
25-1-2018
11-10-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Speed and distance indicator

Maintenance and inspections

ISM

Fire prevention structural integrity

Means of escape

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

RO related

11-3-2023
11-3-2023
14-9-2023

1-4-2020
22-12-2020

Belgium

Spain

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 9012989 Company
Name: BERGFJORD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Albmarine Ltd, , , Albania

Classification society Other

LA

Flag
Albania

Port of detention

Ravenna

Date of release
2021-4-6

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1999

Keeldate
1991

Duration of detention
13 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
30

Deficiencies reason for detention
BNWAS

Inflatable liferafts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Minimum Safe Manning Document

Certificates for master and officers

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest

Auxiliary engine

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified
Rectified

Flag State
Administration
consulted

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

Date
27-10-2020
27-10-2020

2-5-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
12-11-2018 14-11-2021 Albania
20-1-2020 14-11-2021 Albania
12-11-2018 3-5-2022 Albania

RO related Class. (RO) related
no

yes Other

no

no

no

no

no

yes Other
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021
ISM

Wages
Ropes and wires
Exposure to harmful levels of ambiant factors

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Decks - corrosion

Muster list

Abandon ship drills

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz
Fire control plan

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Flag State
Administration
consulted

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

no

no
no
no

no

no

no
no
no
yes

no

Other
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO :9001148 Company ERTUG MUAHARREM EROL SHIP MANAGEMENT , EVLIYA CELEBI MAH. GENC OSMAN CAD.
NO. 45-23, TUZLA, ISTANBUL , Vanuatu
Name: GOTTLIED Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 4955 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2021-4-22 4  day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-12-2020  3-12-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 21-12-2020  3-12-2023
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-12-2020  29-10-2025
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Stowage and provision of liferafts Rectified no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition Rectified no
Embarkation arrangement survival craft Rectified no
Fire safety operational booklet Rectified no
Qil filtering equipment Rectified no
ISM Corrective action taken no

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3

months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches Rectified no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Rectified no
Machinery spaces
Fire-dampers Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2021

IMO : 8917730 Company Sealex Shipping Co Ltd, , , Togo
Name: LEO|| Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer o
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3828 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Varna 2021-4-29 4  day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2020  30-10-2021  Romania 29-9-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 10-1-2017  30-10-2021 Romania 29-9-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 30-10-2019  1-11-2024
Deficiencies reason for detention Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM Corrective action taken no

Fire pumps and its pipes

on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified no
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Released from detention - period : 4

- 2021

IMO : 8881711 Company VOLGA SHIPPING JOINT STOCK, , , Russian Federation
Name: OMSKIY-134 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2544 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Karlshamn 2021-4-22 40 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-2-2021  11-11-2025
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 24-2-2021  11-11-2025
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 16-7-2020 16-7-2025

Deficiencies reason for detention
Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Electrical installations in general

Bulkhead -corrosion

Doors

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

As in the agreed flag
State condition

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Rectified
Rectified

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes

no

yes

yes

yes

yes

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8419635 Company
Name: SORMOVSKIY-3057

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

VOLGA SHIPPING JOINT STOCK, , , Russian Federation
Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
AMBER Trade , Via Filangeri 36, Napoli, IT

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Russian Federation

Port of detention

Oristano

Date of release
2021-4-20

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3041

Keeldate
1986

Duration of detention
15 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine

ISM

Atmosphere testing instrument

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Russian Federation

Date

1-8-2020

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
1-8-2020 28-8-2021
15-7-2016 28-8-2021
10-7-2020 10-7-2025
RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8318128 Company
Name: AMANY QUEEN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

- 2021

Farida Shipping Co, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

LA

Flag
Togo

Port of detention

Trieste

Date of release
2021-4-20

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
3780

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
6 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc
ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

Date
20-12-2020
20-12-2020

Issued Expiry Last Survey
19-52020  12-10-2023  Egypt
19-52020  12-10-2023  Egypt
3-7-2020 7-5-2025

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period : 4

IMO : 8205187 Company
Name: LISAD

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

- 2021

Drabert Schiffahrtsges mbH , , , Antigua and Barbuda

7 7

General cargo/multipurp

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Flag
Antigua and Barbuda

Port of detention

Rendsburg

Date of release
2021-4-22

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage
1162

Keeldate
1983

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Issued

Expiry

Last Survey Date

26-11-2020
18-2-2019
15-1-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Stowage and provision of liferafts

ISM

Bulwarks and freeing ports
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Ventilation

Action Taken
Rectified
Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is

required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified

As in the agreed class
condition

Rectified

RO related

12-4-2024
12-4-2024
18-1-2024

14-2-2021
14-2-2021

Poland
Poland

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 4 - 2021

IMO : 8115552 Company
Name: LADY FARIDA

Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Other special activities

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Farida Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Port of detention

Monfalcone

Date of release
2021-4-7

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Certificate

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Gross tonnage

4426

Keeldate
1982

Duration of detention
10 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
23

Issued

14-12-2018
14-12-2018
14-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Continuous synopsis record

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

ISM

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Means of escape

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Action Taken
Rectified

Rectified

As in the agreed flag
State condition

Corrective action taken
on the ISM system by
the Company is
required within 3
months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

RO related

Last Survey

Egypt
Egypt

Expiry
30-7-2023
30-7-2023
22-9-2024

Date
11-7-2020
11-7-2020

Class. (RO) related

yes
no

no

no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
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Released from detention - period : 4
Cleanliness of engine room

- 2021

Rectified

no

Spanopoulos Group SA, , , Panama

7

7’

’

IMO : 7351070 Company
Name: CHRISTOS LXI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Other special activities

Port of detention

Tulcea

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau
International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Certificate

Flag

Panama

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Gross tonnage
638

Date of release

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Steering gear

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1973

Total of deficiencies

2021-4-20 2 day(s) 12
Issued Expiry Last Survey
1-3-2021 1-8-2021
1-3-2021 1-8-2021
2-4-2021 1-9-2021
Action Taken RO related Class. (RO) related
Rectified no
Rectified no

Date

Total number of detentions: 38
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